### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cheng-Hao LEE	05/26/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prime View International Co. Ltd.
Street Address: No.3, Lising 1st Rd., East District	
City:	Hsinchu City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12472354

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)935-0067

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: lanwayipr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Chun-Ming Shih

Address Line 1: 13611 Northbourne Dr.

Address Line 4: Centreville, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06900PVI-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass900#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 022735 FRAME: 0893

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Cheng-Hao LE hereinafter referred to collectively		a certain improvement relating to
TOUCH ELECTROPHORETIC	_	,
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for instrument; said application to be [ ] said application having been fil (Application Serial No) [ ] said application having been fil	said application being execu filed in the United States Pater ed in the United States Patent the application serial number o	and Trademark Office on of said application when known; on Treaty on
AND WHEREAS Prime View	w International Co., Ltd.	
who's address is No.3, Lising 1s	et Rd., East District, Hsinchu Ci	ty 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
said application, including any and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, the valuable consideration paid by said said assignor hereby assigns, see assigns, the full and exclusive ridivisions and continuations thereogranted therefore, including any assid assignee's successors and any and all divisions and continuate granted therefor, including any powers, privileges and advantage or terms of any and all such a prolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficithe same, if this assignment had reason and all such assigns and assignor hereby agrucessors or assigns, any and including any and all renewals, religious thereofs.	If all divisions and continuation be granted therefor, including the granted therefor, including the granted therefor, including the granted to said assigner, the grant transfers to said assigner, the grant transfers to said assigner, the grant transfers to said invention all renewals, reissues and all renewals, reissues and the said inventions thereof, and the said inventions thereof, and the said inventions thereof, and the said inventions when granted, include and benefit of said assignate and benefit of said assignate and perform, upon the receipt all acts relating to the obtains sues and prolongations thereof and on any and all divisions at	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and continuations thereof,
Chang Haal CE	Chono Hanles	May of son 9
Cheng-Hao LEE  Name of sole or first inventor	Cheng Hao Lee Signature	. May >6, >00 ] Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 022735 FRAME: 0894

**RECORDED: 05/26/2009**